continuing operations $ 1.21 $ 0.89 $ 1.99 $ 1.74 $ 0.49 $ 0.35
Income/(loss) from
discontinued operations 0.03 0.03 (0.08) (0.08) (0.08) (0.08)
Cumulative effects of
changes in accounting
principles (0.14) (0.14) — — (0.14) (0.14)
Net income/(loss) $ 1.10 $ 0.78 $ 1.91 $ 1.66 $ 0.27 $ 0.13

Diluted income/(loss)
Income/(loss) from
continuing operations $ 1.14 $ 0.87 $ 1.80 $ 1.59 $ 0.49 $ 0.35
Income/(loss) from
discontinued operations 0.02 0.02 (0.07) (0.07) (0.08) (0.08)

(0.11) (0.12) — — (0.14) (0.14)

Edgar Filing: FORD MOTOR CO - Form 10-K/A

249

Cumulative effects of
changes in accounting
principles
Net income/(loss) $ 1.05 $ 0.77 $ 1.73 $ 1.52 $ 0.27 $ 0.13

Cash dividends $ 0.40 $ 0.40 $ 0.40 $ 0.40 $ 0.40 $ 0.40

FS-52

Edgar Filing: FORD MOTOR CO - Form 10-K/A

250

FORD MOTOR COMPANY AND SUBIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTE 28. RESTATEMENT OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

The following table presents the effect of the restatement on the Consolidated Balance Sheet (in millions):

December 31, 2005 December 31, 2004
Previously
Reported Restated

Previously
Reported Restated

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $ 31,499 $ 28,410 $ 22,831 $ 22,831
Marketable securities (Note 5) 7,583 10,672 8,946 8,946
Loaned securities (Note 5) 3,461 3,461 1,058 1,058
Finance receivables, net 105,975 105,975 109,544 109,563
Other receivables, net 8,522 8,536 5,891 5,895
Net investment in operating leases (Note
12) 27,099 27,099 25,564 25,564
Retained interest in sold receivables
(Note 13) 1,420 1,420 9,166 9,178
Inventories (Note 6) 10,271 10,271 10,766 10,748
Equity in net assets of affiliated
companies 2,579 2,579 2,835 2,835
Net property (Note 8) 40,707 40,677 43,313 43,303
Deferred income taxes 5,881 5,880 6,686 6,616
Goodwill and other intangible assets
(Note 10) 5,945 5,945 6,394 6,394
Assets of discontinued/held-for-sale
operations — — 16,346 16,346
Other assets 18,534 18,534 26,166 26,210
Total assets $ 269,476 $ 269,459 $ 295,506 $ 295,487

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Payables $ 22,813 $ 22,910 $ 21,991 $ 22,030
Accrued liabilities and deferred revenue
(Note 15) 72,977 73,047 73,592 73,614
Debt (Note 16) 154,332 153,278 164,337 162,425
Deferred income taxes 5,275 5,660 7,187 7,627
Liabilities of discontinued/held-for-sale
operations — — 11,477 11,477
Total liabilities 255,397 254,895 278,584 277,173

Minority interests 1,122 1,122 877 877

Stockholders' equity
Capital stock (Note 18)
Common Stock, par value $0.01 per
share (1,837 million shares issued; 6,000

18 18 18 18

Edgar Filing: FORD MOTOR CO - Form 10-K/A

251

million shares authorized)
Class B Stock, par value $0.01 per share
(71 million shares issued; 530 million
shares authorized) 1 1 1 1
Capital in excess of par value of stock 4,872 4,872 5,321 5,321
Accumulated other comprehensive
income/(loss) (3,562) (3,680) 1,258 1,463
Treasury stock (833) (833) (1,728) (1,728)
Earnings retained for use in business 12,461 13,064 11,175 12,362
Total stockholders' equity 12,957 13,442 16,045 17,437
Total liabilities and stockholders'
equity $ 269,476 $ 269,459 $ 295,506 $ 295,487

FS-53

Edgar Filing: FORD MOTOR CO - Form 10-K/A

252

FORD MOTOR COMPANY AND SUBIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTE 28. RESTATEMENT OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

The following table presents the effect of the restatement on the Sector Balance Sheet (in millions):

December 31, 2005 December 31, 2004
Previously
Reported Restated

Previously
Reported Restated

ASSETS
Automotive
Cash and cash equivalents $ 13,392 $ 13,392 $ 10,142 $ 10,142
Marketable securities (Note 5) 6,860 6,860 8,291 8,291
Loaned securities (Note 5) 3,461 3,461 1,058 1,058
Total cash, marketable and loaned
securities 23,713 23,713 19,491 19,491
Receivables, less allowances of $298 and
$388 3,061 3,075 2,894 2,898
Inventories (Note 6) 10,271 10,271 10,766 10,748
Deferred income taxes 1,187 1,249 2,200 2,244
Other current assets 8,177 8,177 8,916 8,916
Total current assets 46,409 46,485 44,267 44,297
Equity in net assets of affiliated
companies 1,756 1,756 1,907 1,907
Net property (Note 8) 40,379 40,349 42,904 42,894
Deferred income taxes 11,049 10,999 8,164 8,357
Goodwill and other intangible assets
(Note 10) 5,928 5,928 6,374 6,374
Assets of discontinued/held-for-sale
operations — — 188 188
Other assets 8,308 8,308 9,247 9,234
Total Automotive assets 113,829 113,825 113,051 113,251
Financial Services
Cash and cash equivalents 18,107 15,018 12,689 12,689
Investments in securities (Note 5) 723 3,812 655 655
Finance receivables, net (Note 11) 111,436 111,436 112,541 112,560
Net investment in operating leases (Note
12) 22,951 22,951 22,652 22,652
Retained interest in sold receivables
(Note 13) 1,420 1,420 9,166 9,178
Goodwill and other intangible assets
(Note 10) 17 17 20 20
Assets of discontinued/held-for-sale
operations — — 16,158 16,158
Other assets 7,457 7,457 12,466 12,523
Receivable from Automotive (Note 1) 83 83 2,753 2,753
Total Financial Services assets 162,194 162,194 189,100 189,188
Intersector elimination (83) (83) (2,753) (2,753)

Edgar Filing: FORD MOTOR CO - Form 10-K/A

253

Total assets $ 275,940 $ 275,936 $ 299,398 $ 299,686

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Automotive
Trade payables $ 16,554 $ 16,637 $ 16,026 $ 16,065
Other liabilities 4,222 4,222 4,269 4,269
Accrued liabilities and deferred revenue
(Note 15) 28,733 28,829 29,700 29,693
Deferred income taxes 804 804 877 877
Debt payable within one year (Note 16) 978 978 977 977
Current payable to Financial Services
(Note 1) 83 83 1,382 1,382
Total current liabilities 51,374 51,553 53,231 53,263
Long-term debt (Note 16) 16,900 16,900 17,250 17,250
Other liabilities (Note 15) 38,639 38,639 37,058 37,105
Deferred income taxes 586 586 312 312
Liabilities of discontinued/held-for-sale
operations — — 46 46
Payable to Financial Services (Note 1) — — 1,371 1,371
Total Automotive liabilities 107,499 107,678 109,268 109,347
Financial Services
Payables 2,037 2,051 1,696 1,696
Debt (Note 16) 136,454 135,400 146,110 144,198
Deferred income taxes 10,349 10,747 9,890 10,637
Other liabilities and deferred income 5,605 5,579 6,834 6,816
Liabilities of discontinued/held-for-sale
operations — — 11,431 11,431
Total Financial Services liabilities 154,445 153,777 175,961 174,778

Minority Interests 1,122 1,122 877 877

Stockholders' equity
Capital stock (Note 18)
Common Stock, par value $0.01 per
share (1,837 million shares issued; 6,000
million shares authorized) 18 18 18 18
Class B Stock, par value $0.01 per share
(71 million shares issued; 530 million
shares authorized) 1 1 1 1
Capital in excess of par value of stock 4,872 4,872 5,321 5,321
Accumulated other comprehensive
income/(loss) (3,562) (3,680) 1,258 1,463
Treasury stock (833) (833) (1,728) (1,728)
Earnings retained for use in business 12,461 13,064 11,175 12,362
Total stockholders' equity 12,957 13,442 16,045 17,437
Intersector elimination (83) (83) (2,753) (2,753)
Total liabilities and stockholders'
equity $ 275,940 $ 275,936 $ 299,398 $ 299,686

FS-54

Edgar Filing: FORD MOTOR CO - Form 10-K/A

254

Edgar Filing: FORD MOTOR CO - Form 10-K/A

255

FORD MOTOR COMPANY AND SUBIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTE 28. RESTATEMENT OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

The following table presents the effect of the restatement on the Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows (in millions):

For the Years Ended December 31,
2005 2004 2003

Previously
Reported Restated

Previously
Reported Restated

Previously
 Reported Restated

Cash flows from operating
activities of continuing
operations
Net cash flows from operating
activities (Note 21) $ 21,674 $ 20,387 $ 24,562 $ 21,683 $ 17,256 $ 15,573

Cash flows from investing
activities of continuing
operations
Capital expenditures (7,517) (7,517) (6,738) (6,738) (7,726) (7,726)
Acquisitions of retail and other
finance receivables and
operating leases (54,024) (54,024) (63,284) (63,284) (59,503) (59,503)
Collections of retail and other
finance receivables and
operating leases 48,238 48,257 51,024 51,002 44,476 44,472
Net acquisitions of daily rental
vehicles (1,552) (1,552) (2,492) (2,192) (1,505) (1,517)
Purchases of securities (6,278) (11,883) (8,470) (11,767) (10,074) (22,020)
Sales and maturities of
securities 6,154 8,735 8,414 16,648 9,382 16,433
Proceeds from sales of retail
and other finance receivables
and operating leases 17,288 17,288 6,481 6,481 18,401 18,401
Proceeds from sale of
businesses 7,937 7,937 537 537 1,702 1,702
Transfer of cash balances upon
disposition of
discontinued/held-for-sale
operations (1,255) (1,255) (39) (39) (10) (10)
Cash paid for acquisitions (2,031) (2,031) (30) (30) — —
Cash recognized on initial
consolidation of joint ventures — — — — 256 256
Other 497 1,849 (364) 2,292 1,599 3,304
Net cash (used in)/provided by
investing activities 7,457 5,804 (14,961) (7,090) (3,002) (6,208)

Edgar Filing: FORD MOTOR CO - Form 10-K/A

256

Cash flows from financing
activities of continuing
operations
Cash dividends (738) (738) (733) (733) (733) (733)
Net sales/(purchases) of
Common Stock 325 325 (151) (151) 9 9
Changes in short-term debt (8,591) (8,713) 4,937 4,885 1,305 1,286
Proceeds from issuance of
other debt 24,559 24,559 22,223 22,223 23,086 23,086
Principal payments on other
debt (36,080) (36,080) (36,000) (36,000) (28,765) (28,765)
Other (126) (153) (120) (136) (82) (98)
Net cash (used in)/provided by
financing activities (20,651) (20,800) (9,844) (9,912) (5,180) (5,215)

Effect of exchange rate
changes on cash (496) (496) 505 505 811 811

Net increase/(decrease) in
cash and cash equivalents
from continuing operations 7,984 4,895 262 5,186 9,885 4,961

Cash from discontinued
operations
Cash flows from operating
activities of discontinued
operations 54 54 316 316 308 308
Cash flows from investing
activities of discontinued
operations (49) (49) (320) (320) (280) (280)
Cash flows from financing
activities of discontinued
operations — — — — (6) (6)

Net increase/(decrease) in
cash and cash equivalents $ 7,989 $ 4,900 $ 258 $ 5,182 $ 9,907 $ 4,983

Cash and cash equivalents at
January 1 $ 22,831 $ 22,831 $ 22,599 $ 17,675 $ 13,124 $ 13,124
Cash and cash equivalents of
discontinued/held-for-sale
operations at January 1 679 679 653 653 221 221
Net increase/(decrease) in cash
and cash equivalents 7,989 4,900 258 5,182 9,907 4,983
Less: cash and cash
equivalents of
discontinued/held-for-sale
operations at December 31 — — (679) (679) (653) (653)
Cash and cash equivalents at
December 31 $ 31,499 $ 28,410 $ 22,831 $ 22,831 $ 22,599 $ 17,675

Edgar Filing: FORD MOTOR CO - Form 10-K/A

257

FS-55

Edgar Filing: FORD MOTOR CO - Form 10-K/A

258

FORD MOTOR COMPANY AND SUBIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTE 28. RESTATEMENT OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

The following table presents the effect of the restatement on the Sector Statement of Cash Flows for the year ended
December 31, 2005 (in millions):

Automotive
Financial
Services Automotive

Financial
Services

Previously
Reported

Previously
Reported Restated Restated

Cash flows from operating activities of
continuing operations
Net cash flows from operating activities
(Note 21) $ 5,436 $ 9,384 $ 5,433 $ 6,912

Cash flows from investing activities of
continuing operations
Capital expenditures (7,123) (394) (7,123) (394)
Acquisitions of retail and other finance
receivables and operating leases — (54,024) — (54,024)
Collections of retail and other finance
receivables and operating leases — 48,226 — 48,245
Net (increase)/decrease in wholesale
receivables — 3,563 — 4,751
Net acquisitions of daily rental vehicles — (1,988) — (1,988)
Purchases of securities (5,714) (564) (5,714) (6,169)
Sales and maturities of securities 5,106 1,048 5,106 3,629
Proceeds from sales of retail and other
finance receivables and operating leases — 17,288 — 17,288
Proceeds from sale of wholesale
receivables — 3,739 — 3,739
Proceeds from sale of businesses 280 7,657 280 7,657
Transfer of cash balances upon disposition
of discontinued/held-for-sale operations — (1,255) — (1,255)
Net investing activity with Financial
Services 8,407 — 8,407 —
Cash paid for acquisitions (2,031) — (2,031) —
Cash recognized on initial consolidation of
joint ventures — — — —
Other 384 113 387 1,462
Net cash (used in)/provided by investing
activities (691) 23,409 (688) 22,941

Cash flows from financing activities of
continuing operations
Cash dividends (738) — (738) —
Net sales/(purchases) of Common Stock 325 — 325 —

Edgar Filing: FORD MOTOR CO - Form 10-K/A

259

Changes in short-term debt (115) (8,476) (115) (8,598)
Proceeds from issuance of other debt 385 24,174 385 24,174
Principal payments on other debt (758) (35,322) (758) (35,322)
Net financing activity with Automotive — (8,407) — (8,407)
Other (177) 51 (177) 24
Net cash (used in)/provided by financing
activities (1,078) (27,980) (1,078) (28,129)

Effect of exchange rate changes on cash (23) (473) (23) (473)
Net change in intersector
receivables/payables and other liabilities (394) 394 (394) 394
Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash
equivalents from continuing operations 3,250 4,734 3,250 1,645

Cash from discontinued operations
Cash flows from operating activities of
discontinued operations (17) 71 (17) 71
Cash flows from investing activities of
discontinued operations 17 (66) 17 (66)
Cash flows from financing activities of
discontinued operations — — — —

Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash
equivalents $ 3,250 $ 4,739 $ 3,250 $ 1,650

Cash and cash equivalents at January 1 $ 10,142 $ 12,689 $ 10,142 $ 12,689
Cash and cash equivalents of
discontinued/held-for-sale operations at
January 1 — 679 — 679
Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash
equivalents 3,250 4,739 3,250 1,650
Less: cash and cash equivalents of
discontinued/held-for-sale operations at
December 31 — — — —
Cash and cash equivalents at December
31 $ 13,392 $ 18,107 $ 13,392 $ 15,018

FS-56

Edgar Filing: FORD MOTOR CO - Form 10-K/A

260

FORD MOTOR COMPANY AND SUBIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTE 28. RESTATEMENT OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

The following table presents the effect of the restatement on the Sector Statement of Cash Flows for the year ended
December 31, 2004 (in millions):

Automotive
Financial
Services Automotive

Financial
Services

Previously
Reported

Previously
Reported Restated Restated

Cash flows from operating activities of
continuing operations
Net cash flows from operating activities
(Note 21) $ 6,969 $ 15,592 $ 6,963 $ 7,963

Cash flows from investing activities of
continuing operations
Capital expenditures (6,280) (458) (6,280) (458)
Acquisitions of retail and other finance
receivables and operating leases — (63,284) — (63,284)
Collections of retail and other finance
receivables and operating leases — 51,242 — 51,220
Net (increase)/decrease in wholesale
receivables — (2,174) — 2,882
Net acquisitions of daily rental vehicles — (2,492) — (2,492)
Purchases of securities (7,590) (880) (7,590) (4,177)
Sales and maturities of securities 7,615 799 7,615 9,033
Proceeds from sales of retail and other
finance receivables and operating leases — 6,481 — 6,481
Proceeds from sale of wholesale
receivables — 3,957 — 3,957
Proceeds from sale of businesses 125 412 125 412
Transfer of cash balances upon disposition
of discontinued/held-for-sale operations (26) (13) (26) (13)
Net investing activity with Financial
Services 4,361 — 4,361 —
Cash paid for acquisitions (30) — (30) —
Cash recognized on initial consolidation of
joint ventures — — — —
Other 101 (465) 107 2,185
Net cash (used in)/provided by investing
activities (1,724) (6,875) (1,718) 5,746

Cash flows from financing activities of
continuing operations
Cash dividends (733) — (733) —
Net sales/(purchases) of Common Stock (151) — (151) —

Edgar Filing: FORD MOTOR CO - Form 10-K/A

261

Changes in short-term debt (342) 5,279 (342) 5,227
Proceeds from issuance of other debt 469 21,754 469 21,754
Principal payments on other debt (2,564) (33,436) (2,564) (33,436)
Net financing activity with Automotive — (4,361) — (4,361)
Other (39) (81) (39) (97)
Net cash (used in)/provided by financing
activities (3,360) (10,845) (3,360) (10,913)

Effect of exchange rate changes on cash 117 388 117 388
Net change in intersector
receivables/payables and other liabilities 1,258 (1,258) 1,258 (1,258)
Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash
equivalents from continuing operations 3,260 (2,998) 3,260 1,926

Cash from discontinued operations
Cash flows from operating activities of
discontinued operations (148) 464 (148) 464
Cash flows from investing activities of
discontinued operations 137 (457) 137 (457)
Cash flows from financing activities of
discontinued operations — — — —

Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash
equivalents $ 3,249 $ (2,991) $ 3,249 $ 1,933

Cash and cash equivalents at January 1 $ 6,856 $ 15,743 $ 6,856 $ 10,819
Cash and cash equivalents of
discontinued/held-for-sale operations at
January 1 37 616 37 616
Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash
equivalents 3,249 (2,991) 3,249 1,933
Less: cash and cash equivalents of
discontinued/held-for-sale operations at
December 31 — (679) — (679)
Cash and cash equivalents at December
31 $ 10,142 $ 12,689 $ 10,142 $ 12,689

FS-57

Edgar Filing: FORD MOTOR CO - Form 10-K/A

262

FORD MOTOR COMPANY AND SUBIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTE 28. RESTATEMENT OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

The following table presents the effect of the restatement on the Sector Statement of Cash Flows for the year ended
December 31, 2003 (in millions):

Automotive
Financial
Services Automotive

Financial
Services

Previously
Reported

Previously
Reported Restated Restated

Cash flows from operating activities of
continuing operations
Net cash flows from operating activities
(Note 21) $ 2,923 $ 16,487 $ 2,955 $ 11,042

Cash flows from investing activities of
continuing operations
Capital expenditures (7,347) (379) (7,347) (379)
Acquisitions of retail and other finance
receivables and operating leases — (59,503) — (59,503)
Collections of retail and other finance
receivables and operating leases — 44,118 — 44,114
Net (increase)/decrease in wholesale
receivables — (2,762) — 956
Net acquisitions of daily rental vehicles — (1,505) — (1,505)
Purchases of securities (8,925) (1,149) (8,925) (13,095)
Sales and maturities of securities 8,673 709 8,673 7,760
Proceeds from sales of retail and other
finance receivables and operating leases — 18,401 — 18,401
Proceeds from sale of wholesale
receivables — 966 — 966
Proceeds from sale of businesses 77 1,625 77 1,625
Transfer of cash balances upon disposition
of discontinued/held-for-sale operations (10) — (10) —
Net investing activity with Financial
Services 3,708 — 3,708 —
Cash paid for acquisitions — — — —
Cash recognized on initial consolidation of
joint ventures 256 — 256 —
Other 716 883 684 2,620
Net cash (used in)/provided by investing
activities (2,852) 1,404 (2,884) 1,960

Cash flows from financing activities of
continuing operations
Cash dividends (733) — (733) —
Net sales/(purchases) of Common Stock 9 — 9 —

Edgar Filing: FORD MOTOR CO - Form 10-K/A

263

Changes in short-term debt (237) 1,542 (237) 1,523
Proceeds from issuance of other debt 1,144 21,942 1,144 21,942
Principal payments on other debt (1,082) (27,683) (1,082) (27,683)
Net financing activity with Automotive — (3,708) — (3,708)
Other (15) (67) (15) (83)
Net cash (used in)/provided by financing
activities (914) (7,974) (914) (8,009)

Effect of exchange rate changes on cash 260 551 260 551
Net change in intersector
receivables/payables and other liabilities 1,186 (1,186) 1,186 (1,186)
Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash
equivalents from continuing operations 603 9,282 603 4,358

Cash from discontinued operations
Cash flows from operating activities of
discontinued operations 26 282 26 282
Cash flows from investing activities of
discontinued operations (4) (276) (4) (276)
Cash flows from financing activities of
discontinued operations (6) — (6) —

Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash
equivalents $ 619 $ 9,288 $ 619 $ 4,364

Cash and cash equivalents at January 1 $ 6,243 $ 6,881 $ 6,243 $ 6,881
Cash and cash equivalents of
discontinued/held-for-sale operations at
January 1 31 190 31 190
Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash
equivalents 619 9,288 619 4,364
Less: cash and cash equivalents of
discontinued/held-for-sale operations at
December 31 (37) (616) (37) (616)
Cash and cash equivalents at December
31 $ 6,856 $ 15,743 $ 6,856 $ 10,819

FS-58

Edgar Filing: FORD MOTOR CO - Form 10-K/A

264

REPORT OF INDEPENDENT REGISTERED PUBLIC ACCOUNTING FIRM

To the Board of Directors and Stockholders
Ford Motor Company:

We have completed integrated audits of Ford Motor Company’s 2005 and 2004 consolidated financial statements and
of its internal control over financial reporting as of December 31, 2005, and an audit of its 2003 consolidated financial